
MDIG/CC/2024-25/EPABX-NAB-GH/11 Addendum-1 Page 1 of 2 
 

Management Development Institute Gurgaon 
 

Date: 10/09/2024 
Addendum-1: 
 

Tender Ref. No.: MDIG/CC/2024-25/EPABX-NAB-GH/11    Date: 24.08.24 
 

Tender Sub: Invitation of sealed quotations from reputed manufacturers or their authorized 
representatives for IP PBX at New Academic Block and Girls Hostel. 

Please find below clarifications issued in the form of Addendum to the Tender. Kindly 
submit signed and stamped copy of this Addendum along with technical bid. 

 
S. No. Page No./ 

Clause No./ 
Sr.No. 

Existing Description/ Query Revised Description 

1. Page 29, 
S.No. 14 

The system should have adapter-
based power supply with output of 
24V DC, 2.5A. It should have dual 
power supply port for Hot 
redundancy. 

The offered system should have Dual 
power supply for HOT Redundancy and 
the offered system can work on AC/ DC 
Power source.  

2. Page 36, 
S.No. 209 

Certification: CE, FCC, EMI- EMC, 
SAFETY, ROHS 

Certifications CE, FCC, EMI-EMC, Safety , 
RoHS, TEC  and MTCTE Approval required 
for Offered IP phones and  TEC and MTCTE 
Approval required for offered IP PBX 

3. Page 36, 
S.No. 210 

- 2 x 10/100/1000 Mbps LAN & PC 
Ports 

-Graphical LCD with Backlit 
-LED for Incoming/Ongoing Call, 

Mute, Hold 
-80 Programmable Keys  
-Intuitive User Interface with Icons 
-Multiple Languages Caller ID with 

Name, Number 
-45 or more keys including 4 Context 

Sensitive Hard Keys 
-RJ9 Handset Port, RJ9 Headset 

Port,3.5 mm Headset Port 
-Installation: Wall Mount, Table-top 
-CE, FCC-15, RoHS, Power over 

Ethernet (IEEE 802.3af) 
-Power Consumption: 5W 

(Typical)/Connector: DC Power Jack, 
5VDC/600mA 

-Operating Temperature Range - 0 to 
45°C 

-Storage Temperature - 0 to 55°C 
- Message wait Lamp, Ringer Lamp, 

-  2 x 10/100/1000 Mbps LAN & PC Ports 
- Graphical LCD with Backlit 
- LED for Incoming/Ongoing Call, Mute, 

Hold 
- 80 Programmable Keys  
- Intuitive User Interface with Icons 
- Multiple Languages Caller ID with Name, 

Number 
- 45 or more keys including 4 Context 

Sensitive Hard Keys 
- The offered IP phone should support 

Headset Port/ RJ-9 Headset Port or 3.5 
MM Headset Port 

- Installation: Wall Mount, Table-top 
- CE, FCC-15, RoHS, Power over Ethernet 

(IEEE 802.3af) 
- Power Consumption: 5W 

(Typical)/Connector: DC Power Jack, 
5VDC/600mA 

- Operating Temperature Range - 0 to 45°C 
- Storage Temperature - 0 to 55°C 
- Message wait Lamp, Ringer Lamp, Voice 

Mail, Call Pickup– Group and Selective, 
Paging TEC Approval required 



MDIG/CC/2024-25/EPABX-NAB-GH/11 Addendum-1 Page 2 of 2 
 

Voice Mail, Call Pickup– Group and 
Selective, Paging 

- TEC Approval required 
4. Page 39, 

S.No.1 
Financial 
Bid 

IP PBX with Redundant CPU and 
Redundant Power Supply, 
Preloaded with Active 300 IP User 
licenses/ Expandable to 2000 IP 
Subscribers or more/ with atleast 
100 Concurrent calls capability 
between different networks 

IP PBX  with redundant CPU & Redundant 
Power supply / Redundant Server with 
Redundant Power supply (HA) with 300 IP 
User License / Expandable to 2000 IP 
Subscribers or more with atleast 100 
Concurrent calls capability between different 
networks 

 

 


